			(Original Signature of Member)
115TH CONGRESS 1ST SESSION	Н.	RES.	

Directing the Secretary of Homeland Security to transmit certain documents to the House of Representatives relating to Department of Homeland Security policies and activities relating to businesses owned or controlled by President Donald J. Trump.

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Mrs. Watson Coleman	submitted	the	following	resolution;	which	was
referred to the Commit	ttee on					

RESOLUTION

Directing the Secretary of Homeland Security to transmit certain documents to the House of Representatives relating to Department of Homeland Security policies and activities relating to businesses owned or controlled by President Donald J. Trump.

- 1 Resolved, That, not later than 14 days after the date
- 2 of the adoption of this resolution, the Secretary of Home-
- 3 land Security is directed to transmit to the House of Rep-
- 4 resentatives, to the extent that such information is in the
- 5 possession of the Secretary, copies of any document,
- 6 record, memo, correspondence, or other communication of

1	the Department of Homeland Security or any portion of
2	any such communication, that refers or relates to the fol-
3	lowing:
4	(1) Any documentation of a payment that, on
5	its face, refers to a business owned or controlled by
6	Donald J. Trump, the Trump Organization or any
7	of its subsidiaries, or any member of the Trump
8	family in the past three years.
9	(2) Any documentation of an expenditure by the
10	Department that, on its face, is identified as being
11	made for services or goods from a business owned or
12	controlled by Donald J. Trump, the Trump Organi-
13	zation or any of its subsidiaries, or any member of
14	the Trump family.
15	(3) Any documentation of costs to the Depart-
16	ment associated with the protection of Donald J.
17	Trump, Melania Trump, Donald J. Trump, Jr.,
18	Ivanka Trump, Jared Kushner, Eric Trump, or any
19	other member of the Trump family or Trump Orga-
20	nization while on international travel that has not
21	been documented by the Secretary as in furtherance
22	of the United States Government.
23	(4) Any documentation of costs to the Depart-
24	ment associated with Eric Trump's trip to Uruguay
25	in January 2017.

1	(5) Any documentation of costs to the Depart-
2	ment associated with Eric Trump's trip to the Do-
3	minican Republic in February 2017.
4	(6) Any documentation of costs to the Depart-
5	ment associated with Donald Trump, Jr. and Eric
6	Trump's trip to the United Arab Emirates in Feb-
7	ruary 2017.
8	(7) Any documentation of costs to the Depart-
9	ment associated with Donald Trump, Jr.'s and Eric
10	Trump's trip to Canada in February 2017.
11	(8) Any documentation of costs to the Depart-
12	ment associated with Eric Trump's trip to the
13	United Kingdom and the Republic of Ireland in
14	April 2017.
15	(9) Any documentation referencing guidance,
16	directive, or analysis of any expenditure described in
17	paragraph (1).